N0

By Legislators Taylor and Delehanty
Intro. No. ____
RESOLUTION NO. ___ OF 2021

AMENDING CONTRACT WITH THE CASWOOD GROUP, INC. TO SUPPORT MONROE
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH IN ADMINISTERING COVID-19
VACCINATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROFE, as follows:

Section 1. The County Executive, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute an
amendment to the contract with The Caswood Group, Inc. to provide medical, nursing, vaccination, and
other health services required to respond to the threat of COVID-19 in Monroe County for a total amount

not to exceed $215,000 for the period of January 22, 2021 through December 31, 2021.

Section 2. Funding for this contract is included in the 2021 operating budget of the
Department of Public Health, general fund 9001, funds center 5801090100, Pandemic Response.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe
County Charter.

Matter of Urgency
File No. 21-0490

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:

ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:




